JIS symbol
Position locking clamp cylinder
UCAC2 Series
● Bore size: ø50/ø63
Specifications
Note:  Without any cushion, this product cannot absorb large energy generated
by an external load.
 We recommend using an external shock absorber.

●J Switch mounting position and mounting : B
●K Accessory : Rod clevis   Cast iron
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With strong magnetic field proof (for H0, H0Y switches) switch (built-in magnet for switch)
B Bore
size
UCAC2 A Y150 B 50 N
UCAC2 T2HA B Y1D50 B 50 N
A Clevis width
*1
J
F
G
B
B
N
N
Accessory
*5
*6
*7
K
Switch mounting position
and mounting
*3
Switch quantityI
Switch model No.H
Lock direction
Speed adjustment needle
Stroke lengthE
CushionD
C Port thread
UCAC2-L2 A 50 B 50 N H0 B Y1DBN
UCAC2 Series
Code Description
Clevis width (mm)
A 16.5
B 19.5
AL 16.5 (Axial foot)
BL 19.5 (Axial foot)
Bore size (mm)
50 ø50
63 ø63
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
Blank/H  *2 Head side cushioned
B Both sides cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke length (mm)
   50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Speed adjustment needle
Blank With both sides
R With rod side
H With head side
N None
Lock direction/bypass tube position
F Forward lock (bypass tube position F, port position F1)
F1 Forward lock (bypass tube position F1, port position F2)
F2 Forward lock (bypass tube position F2, port position F1)
B Backward locking
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2

Chuk
MecHnd/Chuk
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr
Ending
1036
Dimensions (switch mounting: band)
Dimensions
● Clamp bracket dimensions
Code Stroke
length
A B C D E F G θ°
Model No.
UCAC2-A-50*-Q 50 387 97 44 119 159 209 50 48
UCAC2-A-75*-Q 75 435 107 70 142 182 232 50 71
UCAC2-A-100*-Q 100 478 115 90 160 200 250 50 85
UCAC2-A-125*-Q 125 531 128 120 188 228 278 50 101
UCAC2-A-150*-Q 150 576 128 140 198 238 298 60 110
*1:   The projection dimension of rod is different
from the standard. This cannot be mounted
on the standard.
*2:   The figure is the projection dimensions.